EXPORT CONDITIONS BELGIUM

NEW STANDARD FREE TIME AS FROM EMPTY PICK UP DATE 01/01/2022

EXPORT DEMURRAGE/DETENTION COMBINED FREE TIME &
TARIFF

Applicable while at POL Antwerp/POL Zeebrugge & valid for ALL EXPORT CONTAINERS shipped to ALL
DESTINATIONS.

Demurrage/Detention combined starts on the day of pick-up of the empty container upto and including the

announced Proforma Sailing Date as per booking confirmation.

(*)

(*)

(*)

(*)

FREE TIME 9 calendar days 9 calendar days 9 calendar days

Tariff first 5 days 75 € /day/cntr 80€/day/cntr 80 € /day/cntr

Tariff thereafter 100 € / day / cntr 120 € / day / cntr 120 € / day / cntr

(*)

FREE TIME 9 calendar days 9 calendar days

The first 5 days 85 €/ day / cntr 90 €/ day/cntr

Tariff thereafter 110 € / day / cntr 155 € / day / cntr

FREE TIME 5 business days 5 business days

Tariff first 3 calendar days 100 € / day / cntr 130 €/ day/ cntr

Tariff thereafter 130 € / day / cntr 160 € / day / cntr
(*) Hazardous Cargo Containers are rated at Special Equipment Tariff.
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EXPORT PLUGGING & MONITORING FREE TIME & TARIFF

Applicable while at POL Antwerp / POL Zeebrugge & valid for ALL EXPORT CONTAINERS shipped to ALL
DESTINATIONS.

Plugging & Monitoring starts on the day of arrival on quay upto and including the announced Proforma Sailing
date as per booking confirmation.

FREE TIME 4 business days 4 business days

Tariff thereafter 65 € / day /cntr 65 €/ day/cntr

EXPORT STORAGE FREE TIME & TARIFF

NEW RATE AS FROM 01/01/2022

Applicable while at POL Antwerp / POL Zeebrugge & valid for ALL EXPORT CONTAINERS shipped to ALL
DESTINATIONS.

Storage starts on the day of the arrival on quay upto and including the announced Proforma Sailing date as per
booking confirmation.

FREE TIME 9 calendar days 9 calendar days
Tariff day 10 — day 15 15 €/ day / cntr 30€/day/cntr
Tariff day 16 — day 30 25 €/ day/ cntr 50 €/ day/ cntr
Tariff thereafter 35€/day/cntr 70 €/ day/ cntr

Above conditions are VATOS.
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1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | oth | 10th | 11th | 12th | 13th | 14th | 15th | 16th | 17th | 18th | 19th | 20th | 21st

No Special

conditions Tier 1 tariff

For 20' cntr free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free 75 75 75 75 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 | 100
For 40'cntr free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free 80 80 80 80 80 120 120 120 120 120 120 | 120

CALCULATION PROCEDURE 2022

DEMURRAGE 12 DAYS FREE TIME EXAMPLE

13t 14t 15t

1st 2nd 3rd Ath 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th | 11th | 12th | h h h 16th | 17th | 18th | 19th | 20th | 21st
If extended TIER 1 tariff
demurrage
free time
(example
12CD)
For 20' cntr free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free 75 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 | 100
For 40'cntr free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free 80 80 120 120 120 120 120 120 | 120

DEMURRAGE 14 DAYS FREE TIME EXAMPLE

ist | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | oth | 10th | 11th | 12th | 13th | 14th | 15th
TIER 1 tariff

If extended
demurrage
free time
(example
14CD)

For 20' cntr free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free 100 100 100 100 100 100 | 100
For 40'cntr free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free | free 120 120 120 120 120 120 | 120
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